
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1730

ANSWERED ON 5TH DECEMBER, 2024


BHARATMALA PARIYOJANA IN DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI

1730.   SMT. DELKAR KALABEN MOHANBHAI:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a)     the details of project targets and the total number of projects

proposed under Bharatmala Pariyojana in the country during the last five years and the current year, State-wise;

(b)     the details of the development works so far carried out in this

regard and total expenditure incurred thereon particularly in Dadra and Nagar Haveli;

(c)     whether the Government is aware of the projects pending for

want of the Letter of Acceptance under this project in Dadra and Nagar Haveli;

(d)     if so, the details of the measures taken by the Government to

ensure early completion of the above said projects; and

(e)     whether the Government has identified corridors in Dadra and

Nagar Haveli for development works under Bharatmala Pariyojana Phase-I and if so, the details of the status of these projects as on date?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) and (b) The Cabinet Committee on Economic Affairs in October

2017 had approved Bharatmala Pariyojana Phase-I for the development of 34,800 km of National Highways across the Country.

Out of the approved length of 34,800 km of Bharatmala Pariyojana,

26,425 km of length were awarded. Out of this, 18,714 km of length has been constructed across projects in various states. The state-

wise details of the progress is enclosed as Annexure.


The project status and expenditure status of Bharatmala Pariyojana is given below:

 S. No. Project Status
Length

(km)

Sanction

Amount (Rs.

in crore)

Actual expenditure

till 31st Oct 24 (Rs.

in crore)

1 Completed 7,196 201,685 153,434

2 Under   Construction 18,287 658,278 343,444

3
Awarded   & Not

Appointed
942 31,238 2,893

4=

1+2+3
Sub   Total 26,425 891,200 499,771


The amount spent on the project under Bharatmala projects during the last five years, particularly in Dadra Nagar Haveli is Rs 627.2 crore.

(c )    No such project is pending in Dadra and Nagar Haveli.

(d)     Does not arise.

(e)   No new project is proposed under Bharatmala Pariyojana Phase -

I.


Annexure

ANNEXURE REFFERED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) and (b) OF THE LOK

SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1730 ANSWERED ON 5TH

DECEMBER, 2024 ASKED BY SMT. DELKAR KALABEN MOHANBHAI

REGARDING BHARATMALA PARIYOJANA IN DADRA AND NAGAR

HAVELI.

State
Total Length

(km)

Length Awarded

(km)

Length Constructed

till 31st Oct’24 (km)

Andhra Pradesh 2,525 1,936 994

Assam 433 431 378

Bihar 1,572 1,159 641

Chhattisgarh 571 471 221

Delhi 203 203 178

Goa 26 26 26

Gujarat 1,577 1,194 923

Haryana 1,058 1,058 870

Himachal

Pradesh
167 167 113

Jammu &

Kashmir
433 251 115

Jharkhand 1,000 801 440

Karnataka 2,059 1,603 1,043

Kerala 1,126 708 396

Madhya

Pradesh
3,063 2,017 1,407

Maharashtra 3,029 2,174 1,837

Manipur 635 635 394

Meghalaya 170 170 107

Mizoram 593 593 451

Nagaland 208 208 155

Odisha 1,586 967 871

Punjab 1,764 1,553 603


Rajasthan 2,503 2,360 2,241

Tamil Nadu 2,414 1,476 1,185

Telangana 1,719 1,026 746

Tripura 94 94 68

Uttar Pradesh 3,127 2,496 1,854

Uttarakhand 273 264 146

West Bengal 874 385 314

Total 34,800 26,425 18,714

*****

